PARTS LIST//%—YURXFE

PLATE COMPACTOR
Tl—bhavgF—

MVC—88GH/GR/GE/GM
MVvVC-98D

403-03905

MIKASA SANGYO CO,LTD.

= EEKR A2




PARTS REMARK INDEX

How to read the marks and femarks used in thisjparts book.

Section 1 : Explanation of Code Use In “MRK” Column
0O : Interchangeable between the new part and the old one.
XX : Not Interchangeable between new and old.
OX: New part is usable for the old machine but the old part is not usable for the new machine.
XO : The old part is usable for the new machine but the new part is not usable for the old machine.
Note : In case of the lack of interchangeability between the new part and old part,a new part may be used by replacing
all other parts found in the assembly. In this case, refer to section 2 for instruction on identifying other parts invo-
Ived in a new assembly.
AD : Newly established(added)
DC : Suspended(discontinued)
NC : Part number changed
QC : Quantity used has been changed
NS : Not supplied individually but supplied in an assembly or a group.
AS : Special part designed to allow interchangeability between new and old part.
CR : Correction

Section 2 : Items Found In “Remark” Column
Serial Numbers — Where indicated, this indicates a serisl number range (inclusive) where a particular part is used.
Model Number — Where indicated, this shows that the corresponding part is utilized only with this specific model
number or model number variant.

#or*k . All parts with the same number following # or ¢ belong to the same assembly. this part cannot be interchanged
individually with any other assemblies to replace an old part (indicated by #), with a new part(indicated by ),
then all other parts of that assembly must be replaced with new ones.

Note : If more than one of the same reference number is listed, the last one listed indicates newest(or latest)part available.

Section 8: Example

REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME QTY |MRK |REMARKS
457(1) 5122-09230 Hinge Metal, Upper/24g 1 -1070 #3 (5)
457(2) 5072-09420 Hinge Metal, Upper M16 1 0X(3) | U1071-(6)*3(7)
(1) Old part
(2) New part

(3) New part usable with old machine, but old part not usable with new machine (reference section 1).

(4) Old part number is used through this machine serial number.

(5) Old part, used in an assembly with other parts marked with #3. To use this part on a new machine, all other parts
in this assembly must be replaced with old ones.

(6) New part put into use starting with this serial number and is still current.

(7) New part used in an assembly with other parts marked 3, to use this part as a replacement for an old part, all
other %3 marked parts must be changed at the same time.

Section 4: Items Found In “MK2” Column
(only for suspended products)
00 (“O0” is shown in figure) : The part shown in lower line is supplied.
!'SD : Not available due to termination of production.
' NS : Not supplied individually, but supplied in an assembly or a group.
! PD : Supplied as unit product.
SS : Not available after stock run out.

(The contents of this parts catalog are subject to change without notice.)



W~ —7 DR

1. "=V IJRAMNTHEHEINTWIHEABIUCREEFOEKRIITEOEY TY,
MR K#DFE DRk

OO : #Hr. HEBSIFHAEICHBRMED Y

XX :#, IBES AR B AR L

OX : Frildnix, HELORDYIHEATEET, TOWIEATEEEA,
XO : HE&IE, FEmoRbVICEHTEES, oA TEEEA,
AD : HHEBIMER & 7o 7= F0 5

DC : fEfHZF I L7

NC : fifia— R _R—nZ&HE

QC : A DT

NS : i TOMRIEE LARWER S

A'S : ERERETEITAEVET IR ER & D BINE 2 H - B 7 D OB

CR : BEEETIE GEHERS)

L1 : fEx OFr, HE& CHEMENEWGS TH, HEOEM A FRICZEmT 2T . FriEda 2 RES O
ROVIHERATEA2HENAEY 7, 2084, Fit® REMARKS (f%) #lciis* O, #OMNFEA
INTWVWET,

MK 2 i DEF DE
OO0 (OOWIEHT) it

T DA O B E S (MK 22 ! b 2 Edm I a Rk EEA)

'SD (SD) D AEFER T EO T DR R AR i

NS (NS) C L CORREZITDORWE (7 2 TOHRE)

'PD (PD) DRSS R N RFTL SN TR Y . Wi TOREE LW (B Cike)
SS D AEPERS T O T OIEE O IR T 4 IS R 70 WO B b

REMARKS (#%) #MoOELEOEK

*O, #O B S DL TN —T R LE T, Bl * 1 : FEsho s —7
#1: %k LIZHIST 2 IHBHDO 7 V—T
—0000 : ANy 7 No. FEIFREFRZOOOOFHE TN
0000 — : Ay 7 No. FIFHERSTOOOO SN LM H
) —1001:1001ZkETHM
1002—:100 25850
HL 2 AEOBMWEREHEAT 21To7256. 25 LTREMARKS (H%5) MIC#EH S EZIZALy 7
No. ZHFEELTAY £T DT, MMBERICZISZHRITZI 0,
R 3 EE BRI OH S B, MK 2R AIE SN LH5E . Bl s BN EEMLSMNIEA SN GE B LR ZH
HETLHHERH D £7,
2. fERBH
Ref No. |PART No. |HFdh4FR QTY [MRK [REMARKS
1 1111-11111 |V > 7 1
1 1111-22222 |V > 7 1 |00
2 [2222-22222 |LX— 1 #1 —1150
2 [2222-33333 |L/X— 1 [XX [*1 1151-—
3 3333-33333 |2 %7 ¥ — 1 |AD [%1 1151—

(JEE : [F— Ref No. C/RIEMITHIHMF MR H L2 FE R LET, ZOHE, HELO FICHdmasc L, H
HBih & O H AN 2 B OMR KMIR LEd, )
1 00 [OO] #WihE S 1111-11111 DIHY > 71X, &S 1111-22222 OF Y 7
WCEEINTHOT, FHMEOMEICERERH Y 5,
2 #1 —1150 [XX] #aE5 2222-22222 O IH L A—(%, #inE 5 2222-33333 D L /3—
2 XX %1 1151-— & RHHREE A
3 AD %1 1151— [AD] #BfE 5 3333-33333 O 2 17 X —XH BB 22> 72885 T,
[#1. k1) HBFEOIZAL—T (#1DO~—27 TRLUEEMS 1. Bidgsao

IN—"" (k1 O~—27 TRLUEHN) E2TOMMERIETHZ &
LYV EHEMERDH Y T,

[-1150.1151-] #5&E 5 2222-22222 OIH L N—(T, #LEFRE 1150 B E T
fEHESNTCWET, Tz, HmE S 2222-33333 O L N— L ELEE
3333-33333 DT a % 7 X —|3IEF S 1161 BN OHEH SN THWET,



4JV0

MVC-88GH / GR / GE / GM
BODY ./ KK




MVC-88GH/GR/GE/GM

2009/12/1
BODY / X£E# xk 4TV ok
[REF _NO. |PART NO. PART NAME & & W Q' TY |MRK [MK2 REMARKS
12 4164-54360 RUBBER PLATE 25X25X8 TAR 25x25x8T,/MVC—88G 1{AD G1601-
21 4161-15973 VIBRATINGPLATE/MVC-88G RER (F782) T13,/ MVC—88G 1
23 9390-10230 SHOCK ABSORBER 50D-45H REIRTA ¢ 50X45H 67° 4
24 0203-10080 NUT M10 Fvb M10 4
25 0302-10250 SW _M10 SW_M10 4
31 4161-15980 BASE /MVC-88 ~_R—2 /MVC—88G 1 SX
32 0012-21025 BOLT 10X25 T AL 10x25 T 4
33 0302-10250 SW M10 SW M10 4
35 9122-16010 ENGINE AY GX160U1/MVC-88G |= v AY,/GX160U1SMX4 1 88GH/FOR EC
35 9122-16006 ENGINE AY GX160K1QMX2/MQ TV VVAY GX160K1QMX2 /MQ 1 SS19122-16011 |88GH/FOR MQ
35 9112-11715 ENGINE AY (B) /EH17-2 T YrAY EH17—2D(8) /MCD 1 88GR/FOR JPN
35 9112-11704 ENGINE AY EH17/MVC-75-EXP |= T v AY EH172D,/MVC758H 1 88GR/FOR EXP
35 9112-21701 ENGINE AY EX17 INCH/MQ/BL |EX177v—hENdH/ 8B,/ MQ 1{AD 88GE/FOR MQ
35 9112-21702 ENGINE AY EX17 EXP /BLACK [= T AY,EX17, EXP40050 1|AD |19112-21703 88GE/FOR EXP
35 9112-21703 ENGINE AY EX17 EXP/BL/MM v Vv /EX17—40103, SfF#E3e 1100 88GE/FOR_EXP
35 9132-18203 ENGINE AY GM182/MVC-88GM TV AY,/ E8EGM182,/MVC—88 1 88GM
36 0012-20845 BOLT 8X45 T A/vh 8x45 T 4 GX160
36 0012-20850 BOLT 8X50 T Avh 8x50 T 4 EH17
37 0302-08200 SW M8 SW M8 4
38 0311-08160 PW M8 PW_MS8 4
39 4044-12290 ENGINE NUT SN2 /MVC=60 1
40 4164-52780 ENGINE NUT (W/BOLT) /MVC-88 |=v v F v (BEAME) /MVC—88G 1 SX
41 0311-08160 PW M8 PW M8 1
42 0227-10809 NYLON NUT M8 FAmrFyh M8 1
43 9594-04350 EARTH WIRE T —AUA%— 1
45 4583-37770 CLUTCH AY A1-124-20/MVH12 |25»F AY A1—124—20 1 FOR STD.
45 4163-38990 CLUTCH AY A1-124-19. 05 77vF AY A1—124-19. 05 1 SX FOR MQ (INCH)
45 -1 19410-40510 CLUTCH SHAFT S20D-45 279F %7k S20D—45 1 D=20
45 -1 [9410-40520 CLUTCH SHAFT S19. 05D-45 779F %7k S19. 05—45 1 D=19. 05
45 -2 [9410-10390 CRUTCH PULLY A1-124 I59FRFA A1—124/MVC=—88 1
45 -3 [(9410-20030 CLUTCH SHOE T90T 25vFva— TIOT 3
45 -4 (9410-30230 CLUTCH SPRING IS9F ATV /MVC—88G 2
45 -5 [0802-00300 STOP RING S-30 Aby 7Y 7 S-30 1
45 -6 [0806-00550 STOP RING AR-55 Aby V7 AR-55 EHi 1
45 -7 [0460-06006 BEARING 6006DDU <7V 6006DDU 1
46 032-00501-50 |KEY ¥— 5X35/EY18 1 FOR STD.
46 206-26001-13 |KEY ¥— 4. 77X4. 77X35,/20W 1 FOR MQ (INCH)
47 4164-52760 COLLAR 20-25-15.6 AR—P— 20—25-—15. 6 1 FOR STD.
47 4164-52800 COLLAR 19. 05-25-15.6 A—HP— 19. 05—25—15. 6 1 FOR MQ (INCH)
48 4584-51380 CLUTCH WASHER /MVH-120 279F T %— /MVH=—120 1 SX FOR_STD.
48 9524-00130 WASHER 9304 Uy %— 9304 1 FOR MQ (INCH)
49 0015-20825 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 8X25 T RERFRNVE 8x25 T 1 FOR STD.
49 0091-10004 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 5/16X24 ARA RNV P5,/16—24UNFx22 1 FOR MQ (INCH)
51 0701-00332 V-BELT RPF-3330 VLN A—33,/RPF—3330 1
52 4161-15950 BELT COVER (INSIDE) /MVC-88 [~_AbA/8—(IN) /MVC—88G 1
53 4160-10010 BELT COVER /MVC-88G )V HN— /S MVC—88G 1 FOR STD. GR
53 4160-10020 BELT COVER (MQ) /MVC-88G RN HA—(MQ) /MVC=88G 1 FOR MQ, OR
54 0012-20825 BOLT 8X25 T Ab 8x25 T 4
55 0302-08200 SW M8 SW M8 5
56 0311-08160 PW M8 PW_ M8 1
56 0311-08160 PW M8 PW M8 5]QC
57 0012-20820 BOLT 8X20 T Ab 8x20 T 1
91 4161-15930 HANDLE /MVC-88 NVENV/MVC—88G 1
92 4164-52730 COLLAR 13-20-44 NRVAIT— 18=20=44 2
93 4044-33430 RUBBER 20X32X28. 5/52H FhNUEVE) 20x82x28. 5 2
94 4164-52360 HANDLE STOPPER /MVC-88 NURNVRR =T A/ MVC—=88G 2
95 9524-05600 WASHER 12. 5X35X4. 5 Uyv%— 12. 5x35x%4. 5 2 SX
96 0012-21253 BOLT 12X65 T A 12x65 T 2
97 0302-12300 SW M12 SW M12 2
101 4161-15940 GUARD HOOK (GX160) /MVC88GH _|#—F7>2 (GX160) /88GH 1 SX GX160/EX17
101 4161-16150 GUARD HOOK (EH17) /MVC-88GR |#—F7>2 (EH17D),/88GR 1 SX EH17
102 0012-21025 BOLT 10X25 T AL 10x25 T 4
103 0302-10250 SW M10 SW M10 4




MVC-98D 4MGO

BODY.” A {AB3{%

168-1




MVC-98D

2009/12/1
BODY / XEEF w MG sk
[REF _NO. [PART NO. PART NAME I I Q TY|MRK |MK2 REMARKS
A 3629-10060 THROTTLE LEVER AY /MT-55 RV — AY/MT-—55, 60FS 1

21 4161-15973 VIBRATINGPLATE/MVC-88G iBER (1H%%) T13,/MVC—88G 1

23 9390-10230 SHOCK ABSORBER 50D-45H BFiR= A ¢ 50X 45H 67° 4

24 0203-10080 NUT M10 Fvhk M10 4

25 0302-10250 SW _M10 SW_M10 4

31 4161-15980 BASE /MVC-88 ~_—2 /MVC—88G 1 SX

32 0012-21025 BOLT 10X25 T AAb 10x25 T 4

33 0302-10250 SW M10 SW M10 4

35 9144-10017 ENGINE AY L48A / MVC-98D |z ¥ AY L48ADVMK, 98D 1

35 9144-10024 ENGNE AY L48V6 / MVH-150 |=vL48V6VMK,/150DSB 1 SX 98D2/MQ

36 0203-10080 NUT M10 Fvbk M10 4

37 0302-10250 SW M10 SW M10 4

38 0311-10160 PW M10 PW M10 4

39 4164-56700 ENGINE PLATE /FR (W/BOLT) |= v & AR (RH) /L70X 24,/ 98D 1

40 4164-56710 ENGINE PLATE /RE (W/BOLT) |= P v # Ak (#) /L80X 24, 98D 1

43 9594-04350 EARTH WIRE T—RUA¥— 1

45 4583-37770 CLUTCH AY A1-124-20/MVH12 |25yF AY A1—124-—20 1

46 032-00501-50 |KEY ¥— 5X85/EY18 1

47 4164-52760 COLLAR 20-25-15.6 Z2R_R—P— 20—25=15.6 1

48 4584-51380 CLUTCH WASHER _/MVH-120 279FTyix— /MVH=120 1 SX

49 0015-20825 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 8X25 T RERFFRVL 8x25 T 1

51 0701-00382 V-BELT A-38/RPF3380 V—~Lh A—38,/RPF3380 1

52 4162-16390 BELT COVER (INSIDE)MVC-98D |~k 8—IN,/MVC—98D 1

52 -1 [0012-20825 BOLT 8X25 T Rvh 8x25 T 1

52 -2 [0302-08200 SW_M8 SW_MS8 1

52 -3 [0311-08160 PW M8 PW M8 1

52 -4 [9524-07100 WASHER 9X25X6 Uyiv— 9X25X6 1

53 4161-17760 BELT COVER / MVC-98D SR N— /MVC—98D 1

54 0012-20825 BOLT 8X25 T R 8x25 T 4

55 0302-08200 SW_M8 SW_MS8 5

56 0311-08160 PW M8 PW M8 5

57 0012-20820 BOLT 8X20 T Rh 8x20 T 1

91 4161-15930 HANDLE /MVC-88 NFV/MVC—88G 1

92 4164-52730 COLLAR 13-20-44 NCRNVAT— 18—20—44 2

93 4044-33430 RUBBER 20X32X28. 5/52H A (NVFAR) 20x32x28. 5 2

94 4164-52360 HANDLE STOPPER /MVC-88 NYRARR R —T B/ MVC—88G 2

95 9524-05600 WASHER 12. 5X35X4. 5 Uy — 12. 5%x35%x4. 5 2 SX

96 0012-21253 BOLT 12X65 T RAh 12x65 T 2

97 0302-12300 SW M12 SW M12 2

101 4161-17520 GUARD HOOK (L48A) /MVC-98D H—F7v2 /MVC—=98D (L48A) 1

102 0012-21025 BOLT 10X25 T R 10x25 T 4

103 0302-10250 SW M10 SW M10 4

112 4163-42980 MUFFLER GUARD / MVC-98D ~77—A—F/MVC—=98D 1

113 0012-20820 BOLT 8X20 T b 8x20 T 4

114 0302-08200 SW M8 SW_MS8 4

151 9561-00050 THROTTLE WIRE845-1010/98D |§§#vA¥— 845—1010,98D 1

152 3623-41550 THROTTLE BODY /MT-55 2y VAT A —/MT =55 1

153 3629-10090 THROTTLE, GEAR CP, W/BOLT Zuyhv¥y CP FAMt,/ MT—55 1

155 3624-55630 THROTTLE LEVER /MT-55 Z2ay bR — /' MT =55 1

156 3624-55620 SLIDER /MT-55 RFA¥—,/MT =55 1

157 0501-00450 O0-RING G—45 0-Yv7 G-45 1

158 0502-00100 O-RING P-10 0-Yr7 P-10 1

159 0311-10160 PW M10 PW M10 3

160 0321-10180 CONICAL SPRING WASHER M10 |m- 3% M10 (1L) 2

161 0962-06006 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6X6 REFEAR 6X6 5 1

162 0204-10060 NUT M10, H=6 Fobh M10, &2 1

163 0221-31008 CAP NUT M10 Z77a}vhk M10 1

164 0962-08020 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8X20 ARERMIESR 8X20 T Fik 1

165 0204-08050 NUT M8, H=b Fvb M8, #EE 1

166 0012-20620 BOLT 6X20 T Ak 6x20 T 2[CR

167 0302-06150 SW M6 SW M6 2

168 0311-06100 PW M6 PW M6 2

168 -1 [0221-30605 CAP NUT M6 77a}vhk M6 2|CR

169 5110-10040 CLAMP TC-300 by —FNrZ57 TC—300 3

170 9544-06820 CORD CLAMP a—Kr57 1 11160802-78260

171 9594-06800 NUT M6 (SPECIAL-L10) &7y M6(L10) 1

172 0203-06050 NUT M6 Fvk M6 1

173 102100-67080 |BOLT, ADJUSTING FATBARNVN T OETA ¥ — 1 98D2/MQ

174 0203-06050 NUT M6 Fvh M6 2 98D2/MQ

175 9524-01690 WASHER 7173 Uy x— 7173 2 98D2/MQ




4JWO

MVC-88GH / GR / GE / GM&98D
VIBRATOR iR AE %




MVC-88GH/GR/GE/GM/ MVC-98D

2009/12/1
VIBRATOR / B F *k 4JW ok
REF_(NO. |PART No. PART NAME 2 b & R QTY MRKlMKz REMARKS
A |4169-10030  |VIBRATOR ASSY/MVC-88G EiRfE ASSY /MVC—88G 1 61-63, 68-82

61 4161-15990  |VIBRATING CASE /MVC-88 &Rtk —2,/MVC—88G,/SS ! 1 14161-15991 [#2

61 4161-15991  |VIBRATING CASE /MVC-88G |@i#Etkr—=x,/MVC—88G 1 [oX *2

62 9534-00270  |PLUG 1/4X14 10L 757 1/4x14 10L 1

63 9534-05260  |PACKING 1/4 (CU) Roxr1/4 (Cu) 1

64 0012-21635  [BOLT 16X35 T ALk 16x35 T 4 #2

64 0012-21640  |BOLT 16X40 T RN 16x40 T 4 |XX [sx *2

65 0302-16400  [SW M16 SW M16 4

66 0311-16260  [PW M16 PW M16 4

68 4163-38890  |ECCENTRIC ROTATOR/MVC-88 |#BF#, MVC—88G 1 IR000118 #

68 4162-15530  [ECCENTRIC ROTATOR /MVC88G |#RT-ih GEHRAEL)  MVC—88G 1 XX [sX *]

69 0404-06211  [BEARING 6211C4 RFYvY 6211C4 2

70 4163-38900  |CASE COVER (R) /MVC-88 BBtk —2& /K-~ Ml (88G) 1

71 4163-38910 CASE COVER (L) /MVC-88 EiRE— <&~V Ml (88G) 1

72 4163-38920  [BELT COVER GUARD /MVC-88 [~ab/S—H—F /MVC—88G 1

73 0604-03060  |OIL SEAL TC-35488 FANL—L TC-35488 1

74 0501-01000  [0-RING G-100 0-J>7 G-100 2

75 0012-20825  |BOLT 8X25 T Ak 8x25 T 8

76 0302-08200  |SW M8 SW M8 8

78 4164-52720  [PULLEY A1-30-86-20B EF7—V— A1—86—20B 1 #1

78 4164-54430  |PULLEY A1-28-81-20/MVC88G [#BF7—V—(¢81) /MVC—88G 1 [XX *1

79 9514-05240  |KEY 7X7X19 R ¥— 7x7x19/ K% 1

80 9524-04250  WASHER 11X40X4 Uyt % 11x40x4 1

81 0012-21025  [BOLT 10X25 T AAL 10x25 T 1

82 0302-10250  |SW M10 SW_M10 1




4JX0
MVC-88GH / GR / GE / GM&98D
OPTION(SPRINKING EQUIPMENT). # 7> 3> (BUkEEER)




MVC-88GH/GR/GE/GM/ MVC-98D

2009/12/1
OPTION (SPRINKING EQUIPMENT)/ 773> (BKZEERE) +x 4JX ok
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME 2 b £ W Q" TY|MRK|MK2 REMARKS
111 4169-10010 WATER TANK W/CAP (OR/88G) |k#v 7. %xv it/ 18€,/ MVC—88G 1 SX INCL, 121-124
111 4169-10020 WATER TANK W/CAP (GR, 88G) [k#v 7. ®xv 7t/ €&,/ MVC—88G 1 SX INCL. 121-124
111 4169-10050 WATER TANK W/CAP(WI, 88G) |k#v 2. %o 7ft/iL/ BE./88G 1 INCL. 121-124
112 0339-10050 WASHER 14. 5X30X1. 6 Uyl ¥—(14. 5x30x1. 6) 1
113 9534-06390 PACKING 13X28X2 No% L (13x28x2) 1-2
114 9544-03241 COCK PT1/4, BH-1211(AL) K=ayr PT1,/4BH12116WEEAL 1
115 4163-38930 SPRINKLING PIPE /MVC-88 Ak E,/ MVC—88G 1 SX
116 4163-38940 PIPE HOLDER (L) /MVC-88 BB FINY — (avr) /MVC—88G 1 SX
117 4164-52750 PIPE HOLDER (R) /MVC-88 |BcAk®&HA#—, MVC—88G 1 SX
118 0017-40825 FLANGE BOLT 8X25 (SUS) TV IFARERIVE 8x25(SUS) 2
118 0012-20825 BOLT 8X25 T ANk 8x25 T 2 100
119 9534-07410 PACKING, 8X15X2T SARYF 8X15X2 3 |DC
119 0311-08160 PW M8 PW M8 3 |DC
119 0311-08160 PW M8 PW MS8 1
120 4164-52790 STAY, PIPE HOLDER /MVC-88 |&Ak&EHAF—Ikx&E MVC—88G 1
121 9543-00342 CAP, WATER TANK (NBR) &2 7%%v7 (NBR) /MRH, MVC 1
122 0012-41030 BOLT 10X30 U ANE 10%x30 U 1
123 0339-10010 WASHER 10. 5X21X2 SUS Uyt %— 10. 5x21x2 SUS 2
124 0229-10180 NYLON NUT M10 (SUS) FAvr b M10 B2 SUS 1
125 4164-53800 SEAT PACKING /MVC-88 —boFy /MVC—88 2 |DC




MVC-88GH / GR/GE / GM & 98D 4LPO
INTERLOCKING BLOCK DEVICE
18—y X U TEE




MVC-88GH/GR/GE/GM/ MVC-98D 2009/12/1
INTERLOCKING BLOCK DEVICE /| 1>%—0vF> 0 %E sk 4LP ok
REF NO. |PART NO. PART NAME 2 b £ W Q" TY|MRK[MK2 REMARKS
A 4169-10040 INTERLOCKING AY W/OUT, MAT |[fr#—mo%LZAY(=vME),/88G 1 IPD BOLT=16X35
A 4169-10041 INTERLOCKING AY W/OUT, MAT |AfvZ—uyZAY (=yhE)NEW, 88 1 IPD BOLT=16X40
1 4164-56210 BOLT (BLOCK PLATE) /88G RNVN (L& —mv)16X35,/88G 2
1 4164-56211 BOLT (BLOCK PLATE) /88G AN ([fr2—ay7NE) 16X40 2 XX #8 K6887-
2 4163-42380 HANGER (BLOCK PLATE) /88G N H— (A F—ay%)) /88G 1
3 0012-21230 BOLT 12X30 T ANb 12x30 T 2
4 0302-12300 SW M12 SW M12 2
5 4163-42370 PLATE (BLOCK PLATE) /88G B2IR (A v2—ay¥ ) /88G 1
6 0012-20835 BOLT 8X35 T ANk 8x35 T 4
7 0227-10809 NYLON NUT M8 FAarrvh M8 4
11 4160-10030 CAP RB-016/MVC-88G B RB—016//MVC—88G 2




MVC-88GH / GR / GE / GM&98D 4KKO

TRANSPORT WHEEL ~# &1 &

3 2

éz/

4

Q:ﬁ // \\a' />'///” COELERISELAD



MVC-88GH/GR/GE/GM/ MVC-98D

2009/12/1

TRANSPORT WHEEL / BZ# s+ 4KK sk
REF_NO. [PART NO. PART NAVE w8 4 Q' TY|MRK|MK2 REMARKS

1 4161-16160 WHEEL SHAFT /MVC-88G B (BEEE) MVC=88G 1

2 9594-04310 WHEEL 150X42 “EH 150X42X®20,/MCD—04 2

3 0311-20320 PW M20 PW M20 2

4 0252-03030 SPLIT COTTER PIN 3X30 &' 3x30 2

5 4164-54150 ROLLER /MVC-88G o (&) MVC—88G 2

6 0254-03025 SPRING PIN 3X25 RAFY T 3x25 3




4LY0
MVC-88GH / GR / GE / GM&98D / 98D2

NAME PLATES. #1k
@ )

o ML
/ \ T
31
72
82
/
13
? ;j 41
NG )
! 7]
/ / |

111 91 101 92 %D
o
| F 2

52
61

7
81

1O} I e
|




MVC-88GH/GR/GE/GM/ MVC-98D

2009/12/1
NAME PLATES / ##&k s 4LY o
REF_(NO. |PART No. PART NAME 2 b & R QTY MRKlMKz REMARKS
1 9202-03330  |EAR PROTECTION LABEL SR BSEHEE fokkE,/ 1 |bC IMER/98D
1 9202-03330  |EAR PROTECTION LABEL $F RBTERELL foEkE 1
2 9202-08450  [DECAL, LIFTING POSITION iR, B LT EERE,/ MVC—88G 1
3 9202-08350  |DECAL, V-BELT RPF3330 1R, ~ VA X/ RPF3330 1 |DC IMER/98D
3 9202-08350  |DECAL, V-BELT RPF3330 &R, NP A X/ RPF3330 1
11 9201-06810  |DECAL, CAUTION SR, —IRABRIRER (fas) 1 JPN
12 9201-04950  |DECAL, CAUTION /NP-495 @R, BiRBE /NP—495 1 JPN
13 9201-08350  |DECAL, CAUTION (MANUAL) SR, BURBLI BREE (fas) 1 JPN
21 9202-08330  [PLATE, SERIAL NO/MVC-88GH [(4s#%. #1%& MVC—88GH 1 |DC GX160
21 9202-10650  [PLATE, SERIAL NO/MVC-88GH [gg#%. #1% MVC—88GH (Z/HEE) 1 _|DC GX160
21 9202-10651  |PLATE, SERIAL NO/MVC-88GH [¢5#%. #1% MVC—88GH (%~ HEE) 1 |CR GX160
21 9202-10470  |PLATE, SERIAL NO/MVC-8SSGE [és#%. #i, MVC—88GE (LA EEE) 1 IMER
21 9202-10010  [PLATE, SERIAL NO. / EU IR, BB, W, 4, £, T 1 EU
21 9202-12010  [PLATE, SERTAL NO. 88GE VAS [5#R, #1% (88GE VAS),/ ZrHE 1 88GE VAS
21 9202-12020  [PLATE, SERIAL NO. /88GH VAS |¢5#R, 1% (88GH VAS) /Er[HE 1 88GH VAS
21 9202-12430  [PLATE, SERIAL NO. /MVC-98D |#i#&, MVC—98D, K% 7{& 1 98D
21 9202-12590  [PLATE, SERIAL NO. /98D/W % MVC—98D,/ k& 78 1 98D W/W. TANK
25 9202-08610  |PLATE, SERIAL NO/MVC-88GR [45#R, 8% (MVC—88GR) 1 EH17D
31 9202-03290  |DECAL, CAUTION SR BIEEE /MT.MVC/#3 1 EXP
31 9202-10660  |DECAL, CAUTION (ICON) /98D  |46#R, Bk (o0 2l 1 98D/ IMER
32 9202-03060  |DECAL, CAUTION SR, BEBE/ MVCA NI — /#5 1 EXP
41 9202-07690  |DECAL, CAUTION (MANUAL) SR, BXBLAARE (32 /4 /(L / /% /78) 1 |bC IMER/98D
41 9202-07690 DECAL, CAUTION (MANUAL) S2IR . BB & WL /B TE) 1 EXP
41 9202-06290  [DECAL, CAUTTON (MANUAL) SR . BURBLI RS/ T 1 MQ
41 9202-10100  |DECAL, EC NOISE REQ. LWA108 |¢#R. ECBEZLWA108 1 98D/EU
42 9202-00870  |DECAL, WITHOUT ENGINE OIL (iR, E /G AT (57 [HEE; L) 1 EXP
51 0202-08340  |PLATE, SERIAL NO, MVC-88GH [4&#%. @&, MVC—88GH:MQ 1 MQ, 88GH
51 9202-10930  |PLATE, SERTAL NO.MVC-8SGHW |(45#R, 84%& MVC—88GHW,/MQ 1 |AD MQ, 88GHW
51 9202-10460  |PLATE, SERTAL NO/MVC-8SGE |5iR. %1%, MVC—88GE (MQ) 1 MQ, 88GE
51 9202-06900  |PLATE SERIAL NO. /MQ &R, BEGL<—H)/MQ 1 MQ, 98D2
61 9202-07820  |DECAL, IMER R, A AN 1% 1 IMER
62 9202-09890  [DECAL, CAUTION(ICON) /R60  [4&#R. BuiRiE& (ax%) / MVH—R60 1 IMER
71 9202-08460  |PLATE, SERIAL NO/MVC-88G |#R. 8% ({530) /MVC—88G 1 |DC FR
72 9202-05580  |DECAL, CAUTION / FRENCH |48, BR&E ({A30) 1 |DC FR
73 9202-05430  |DECAL, CAUTION / FRENCH SR, BIRER (AD) 1 |DC FR
81 9202-08430  |PLATE, SERTAL NO/MVC-88G [45#K. 84% (§30) /MVC—88G 1 |DC T
82 9202-06420 DECAL, CATION (ITALIAN) |44, BRB&EE /X (65WB) 1 (DC IT
83 9202-07800  |DECAL, CATION (ITALIAN) [45#%. BR&EE (F30) 1 |DC T
83 9202-08590  [DECAL, CATION (ITALIAN)  |EudgiE® (#) 1 |pC IT
91 9201-01410  |DECAL, MIKASA MARK 120X60 |g#8, =%~—~ 120x60(8) 1
92 9201-05070  [DECAL, MIKASA MARK 125MM  [48#%, MIKASA~—2 125MM 1
101 9202-01580  |DECAL, MQ MARK 71X55 MQ <—7 T71x55 1 MQ
111 9202-07820  |DECAL, IMER &R, A A—Lit% 1 IMER
121 9202-10330  |DECAL, EC NOISE REQ.LWA105 [45#%. ECBRZLWAL05(EU, EXP 1 88/EU
121 9202-10100  [DECAL, EC NOISE REQ. LWA108 |4&#R. ECERSLWAL108 1 98D/EU










MIKASA SANGYO CO.,LTD.

HEAD OFFICE

NO. 4-3. 1-CHOME, SARUGAKU-CHO, CHIYODA-KU

TOKYO, JAPAN

SEEEMASTA

S #t
X B X &
iR E XA
wWeEXMm
#om iR
LB E XA
kB WK
# FE 3R AR
hEEXM
ERE XA
PEEXM
mE R T
S B E R
B LN H 3R AT
MR SR AR

LE@mY—ER+®

Bo& &

4 —E X8§

FEMRtE S —

HRATREARIREE 1TH 4% 35
FEEE 03-3292-1411 FAX 03-3233-0530
KRR II5EYE 3TH 3% 105

FE:E 06-6541-9631 FAX 06-6541-9660
IIETEAERREE S — 6TH 1% 485
EEE 011-892-6920 FAX 011-892-6344
IWEHERXEE 5TH 1% 165

EEE 022-238-1521 FAX 022-238-0331
ETER/NG 2TH 168 115

EEE 090-7422-8801 FAX 03-3233-0530
SEFTHVIREAT 1785

EEE 0276-74-6452 FAX 0276-74-6538
EHFMMMER+DR 3TH 23%& 75 E-3
E:E 080-1013-9542 FAX 03-3233-0530
BETHEAR FTIE3T B25%518 B-101
E:E 090-2413-5953 FAX 03-3233-0530
ZHETHHERAIR 1TH 9% 45

EEE 052-451-7191 FAX 052-451-0315
£RTERFELET 3T H 16%& 308

E:E 076-201-8611 FAX 076-201-8612
LETMREFARKE 3TH 45% 115
EEE 082-875-8561 FAX 082-875-8560
EThS ER 68 28

EEE 087-868-5111 FAX 087-868-5551
EETHEEZXIELERE 5TH 22% 55
FEE 092-431-5523 FAX 092-431-5707
EIRETHFHEE 2222%F 68 102

EEE 080-1013-9558 FAX 092-431-5707
METRH 1TH 18%F 105 "—HH(FM2015
EE 090-7440-0404 FAX 098-867-1167

vE—=>

EHETHAET 3TH 4% 395

TS 048-734-2401 FAX 048-736-6787
EHE AT 3TH 4% 395

TS 048-734-2402 FAX 048-736-6787

- BRAfTARRT - SEMIE - HEAIS

T 101-0064

T550-0012

T003-0030

T984-0015

T950-2023

T374-0042

T381-2217

T421-0113

T453-0014

T920-0027

T731-0138

T 760-0078

T812-0016

T890-0074

T900-0003

T 344-0063

T 344-0063




